The following notice will be published in The Milford Daily Newspaper on Monday, December 26, 2022 and again on Monday, January 2, 2023.

FRANKLIN PLANNING BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

In accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 40A, Section 5, notice is hereby given that the Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on January 9, 2023 at 7:10 PM and the Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on January 18, 2023 at 7:10 PM to consider amending Chapter 185, Section 5, Zoning Map of the Code of the Town of Franklin. Please refer to the Town website, franklinma.gov for location information.

ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT 22-887

That the Zoning Map of the Town of Franklin be amended by changing from Rural Residential II and Single Family Residential III to Rural Residential II an area containing 35.26± acres following parcels of land on or near Lincoln Street and Lincolnwood Drive, as shown on the Town of Franklin's Assessor's Maps, and that the Zoning Map of the Town of Franklin be amended by changing from Rural Residential II and Single Family Residential III to Single Family Residential III an area containing 3.02± acres as shown on the Town of Franklin's Assessor's Maps.

Please contact the Department of Planning & Community Development at 508-520-4907 if you require further information or if you need to make arrangements to provide translation services for the hearing impaired or for persons with language barriers.

Gregory Rondeau, Chairman
Franklin Planning Board
Tom Mercer, Chairman
Franklin Town